



DOGS AUSTRALIA Canine Grooming CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW





ENTRY INFORMATION

Please submit your payment via Show Manager. Each competitor is also required to complete an entry form. Click the link provided to finalize your entry.

Show Manager

DNSW Canine Grooming Entry Form

Note: Your entry will not be confirmed until the two forms are submitted and payment is received. Entries close on 10 March 2025 or when the entry limit is reached.

RULES

This competition will be run under the Dogs Australia Canine Grooming Rules for the Conduct of Canine Grooming Competitions as well as the Dogs Australia Canine Grooming Code of Ethics. The link below will take you to Dogs Australia Canine Grooming. A copy of which will be available on the day of competition. All exhibitors should familiarise themselves with these.

Dogs Australia Canine Grooming

PARKING AND DROP OFF

Parking is available in P1 and should be prebooked to ensure a space.

Drop off and pick up will be via Australia Avenue at Gate 11. Drivers must not leave their vehicles unattended.

Dogs may not be removed from the Howie Complex before 5pm unless otherwise instructed by the Steward In Chief, Veterinarian on Duty, or the Chair of Domestic Animals.

GROOMING AREA

Each exhibitor will be allocated a space for their table.

No grooming gear or dog crates are permitted in walkways.

Exhibitors will be allocated a benching area for excess grooming gear and dog crates.

EQUIPMENT AND APPAREL

Only cordless clippers to be used during the competition.

There will be no power available to contestants therefore no electric tables are permitted.

Exhibitors must not wear apparel with any visible sponsored logos.













